

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: September 15, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C19723	STA0243-084	5	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$4,051,130.50	\$3,441,083.20	84.94%	-\$610,047.30
Letting Totals			5		\$4,051,130.50	\$3,441,083.20	84.94%	-\$610,047.30

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160915	Contract ID: C19723	Project(s): STA 0243-084
Letting Date: September 15, 2016	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS	Counties: ELBERT

Contract Description:

PROJECT STA 0243-084
 LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 24 BEGINNING AT MILE POST 356.7 AND EXTENDING
 APPROXIMATELY 7.9 MILES EASTERLY.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES:
 H.M.A. OVERLAY, AND STRIPING.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	257A	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$3,441,083.20	100.00%	84.94%
2	756A	MCCORMICK EXCAVATION AND PAVING, LLC	\$3,998,829.00	116.21%	98.71%
3	695A	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	\$4,043,112.00	117.50%	99.80%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$4,051,130.50	117.73%	100.00%
4	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$4,487,000.00	130.39%	110.76%
5	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$4,728,099.44	137.40%	116.71%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19723
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 756A MCCORMICK EXCAVATION & PAVING,	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,667.000 SY	2.50000	6,667.50	3.80000	10,134.60	5.00000	13,335.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	61.000 EACH	85.00000	5,185.00	128.00000	7,808.00	90.00000	5,490.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	30.00000	30.00	47.00000	47.00	60.00000	60.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,008.000 LF	10.00000	10,080.00	7.50000	7,560.00	9.00000	9,072.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	8.000 EACH	500.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	2,400.00	350.00000	2,800.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	2,150.000 CY	35.00000	75,250.00	32.50000	69,875.00	27.00000	58,050.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	150.000 LF	4.00000	600.00	6.00000	900.00	9.00000	1,350.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000 LF	8.00000	3,200.00	6.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	6,000.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,335.00000	2,335.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	40.00000	1,600.00	35.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	2,000.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	80.00000	800.00	60.00000	600.00	100.00000	1,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	140.00000	5,600.00	145.00000	5,800.00	110.00000	4,400.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000 HOUR	60.00000	2,400.00	60.00000	2,400.00	80.00000	3,200.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	4,000.00000	400.00	10,500.00000	1,050.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19723
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 756A MCCORMICK EXCAVATION & PAVING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	5,000.00000	500.00	10,500.00000	1,050.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	500.000 SY	5.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00	6.00000	3,000.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000 TON	150.00000	75,000.00	165.00000	82,500.00	160.00000	80,000.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	12,235.000 TON	86.00000	1,052,210.00	64.00000	783,040.00	83.00000	1,015,505.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	22,888.000 TON	89.00000	2,037,032.00	78.00000	1,785,264.00	90.00000	2,059,920.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	18,929.000 GAL	4.00000	75,716.00	0.80000	15,143.20	2.00000	37,858.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	1,100.000 LF	40.00000	44,000.00	24.00000	26,400.00	26.00000	28,600.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	8.000 EACH	2,250.00000	18,000.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	1,860.00000	14,880.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	8.000 EACH	2,650.00000	21,200.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	2,260.00000	18,080.00
606-11030	Bridge Rail Type 10M	110.000 LF	200.00000	22,000.00	330.00000	36,300.00	400.00000	44,000.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	100.000 SF	20.00000	2,000.00	23.00000	2,300.00	19.00000	1,900.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	383.000 SF	22.00000	8,426.00	26.00000	9,958.00	24.00000	9,192.00
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	252.000 LF	10.00000	2,520.00	6.20000	1,562.40	23.00000	5,796.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19723
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 756A MCCORMICK EXCAVATION & PAVING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	28.000 EACH	58.00000	1,624.00	97.50000	2,730.00	150.00000	4,200.00
614-01582	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round)(Post and Slipbase)	408.000 LF	40.00000	16,320.00	26.00000	10,608.00	23.00000	9,384.00
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	34.000 EACH	350.00000	11,900.00	410.00000	13,940.00	290.00000	9,860.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,975.00000	7,950.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	8.000 HOUR	350.00000	2,800.00	200.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	1,600.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	310,000.00000	310,000.00	255,830.00000	255,830.00	203,360.00000	203,360.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	520.000 GAL	75.00000	39,000.00	94.00000	48,880.00	210.00000	109,200.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	653.000 GAL	40.00000	26,120.00	60.00000	39,180.00	69.00000	45,057.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	270.000 SF	17.00000	4,590.00	14.50000	3,915.00	24.00000	6,480.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,560.000 HOUR	27.00000	42,120.00	26.00000	40,560.00	27.00000	42,120.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19723
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 756A MCCORMICK EXCAVATION & PAVING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	25.000 DAY	150.00000	3,750.00	260.00000	6,500.00	210.00000	5,250.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	700.00000	35,000.00	920.00000	46,000.00	1,100.00000	55,000.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,920.00000	3,840.00
630-80338	Barricade (Type 3 M-D) (Temporary)	6.000 EACH	150.00000	900.00	570.00000	3,420.00	228.00000	1,368.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	35.000 EACH	55.00000	1,925.00	63.00000	2,205.00	36.00000	1,260.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	51.000 EACH	65.00000	3,315.00	68.00000	3,468.00	42.00000	2,142.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000 EACH	75.00000	750.00	73.00000	730.00	42.00000	420.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	160.000 SF	20.00000	3,200.00	31.50000	5,040.00	20.00000	3,200.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,100.00000	6,200.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	6,300.00000	12,600.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	30.00000	3,000.00	26.00000	2,600.00	36.00000	3,600.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	10.00000	5,000.00	15.50000	7,750.00	4.00000	2,000.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	3.000 DAY	1,000.00000	3,000.00	2,050.00000	6,150.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
Section Totals:				\$4,051,130.50		\$3,441,083.20		\$3,998,829.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915	Contract ID: C19723	Counties: ELBERT
Letting Date: September 15, 2016	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM		

Contract Grand Totals	\$4,051,130.50	\$3,441,083.20	\$3,998,829.00
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19723
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(4) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,667.000 SY	4.00000	10,668.00	10.00000	26,670.00	9.43000	25,149.81
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	61.000 EACH	100.00000	6,100.00	90.75000	5,535.75	132.60000	8,088.60
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	70.00000	70.00	60.50000	60.50	47.74000	47.74
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,008.000 LF	5.00000	5,040.00	8.95000	9,021.60	7.77000	7,832.16
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	8.000 EACH	200.00000	1,600.00	352.11000	2,816.88	305.66000	2,445.28
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	2,150.000 CY	35.00000	75,250.00	24.00000	51,600.00	31.59000	67,918.50
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	150.000 LF	9.00000	1,350.00	9.98000	1,497.00	5.20000	780.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000 LF	14.00000	5,600.00	15.13000	6,052.00	5.20000	2,080.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,599.98000	2,599.98
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	30.00000	1,200.00	45.00000	1,800.00	52.00000	2,080.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	90.00000	900.00	90.00000	900.00	104.00000	1,040.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	140.00000	5,600.00	150.00000	6,000.00	260.00000	10,400.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000 HOUR	35.00000	1,400.00	150.00000	6,000.00	104.00000	4,160.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	28,000.00000	2,800.00	24,865.50000	2,486.55	5,199.97000	520.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19723
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(4) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	45,000.00000	4,500.00	48,127.75000	4,812.78	7,799.95000	780.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	500.000 SY	5.00000	2,500.00	5.45000	2,725.00	10.40000	5,200.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000 TON	155.00000	77,500.00	140.00000	70,000.00	136.38000	68,190.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	12,235.000 TON	83.00000	1,015,505.00	92.80000	1,135,408.00	98.35000	1,203,312.25
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	22,888.000 TON	88.00000	2,014,144.00	97.60000	2,233,868.80	105.15000	2,406,673.20
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	18,929.000 GAL	3.00000	56,787.00	3.00000	56,787.00	3.64000	68,901.56
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	1,100.000 LF	30.00000	33,000.00	27.65000	30,415.00	24.00000	26,400.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	8.000 EACH	1,200.00000	9,600.00	1,876.71000	15,013.68	1,629.16000	13,033.28
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	8.000 EACH	2,200.00000	17,600.00	2,283.27000	18,266.16	1,982.09000	15,856.72
606-11030	Bridge Rail Type 10M	110.000 LF	400.00000	44,000.00	376.31000	41,394.10	326.67000	35,933.70
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	100.000 SF	18.00000	1,800.00	19.36000	1,936.00	23.34000	2,334.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	383.000 SF	22.00000	8,426.00	24.20000	9,268.60	26.52000	10,157.16
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	252.000 LF	23.00000	5,796.00	24.20000	6,098.40	6.36000	1,602.72

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19723
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(4) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	28.000 EACH	140.00000	3,920.00	151.25000	4,235.00	100.78000	2,821.84
614-01582	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round)(Post and Slipbase)	408.000 LF	22.00000	8,976.00	24.20000	9,873.60	26.52000	10,820.16
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	34.000 EACH	270.00000	9,180.00	302.50000	10,285.00	424.32000	14,426.88
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,599.91000	15,599.91
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,599.91000	15,599.91
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,119.98000	6,239.96
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	8.000 HOUR	200.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	3,200.00	208.00000	1,664.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	355,000.00000	355,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	410,297.08000	410,297.08
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,419.91000	3,419.91	8,319.95000	8,319.95
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	520.000 GAL	110.00000	57,200.00	111.32000	57,886.40	97.59000	50,746.80
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	653.000 GAL	65.00000	42,445.00	70.18000	45,827.54	61.53000	40,179.09
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	270.000 SF	18.00000	4,860.00	16.94000	4,573.80	14.85000	4,009.50
630-00000	Flagging	1,560.000 HOUR	23.00000	35,880.00	25.41000	39,639.60	29.70000	46,332.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19723
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		(4) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	25.000 DAY	150.00000	3,750.00	90.75000	2,268.75	265.20000	6,630.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	750.00000	37,500.00	968.00000	48,400.00	954.71000	47,735.50
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,210.00000	2,420.00	1,803.35000	3,606.70
630-80338	Barricade (Type 3 M-D) (Temporary)	6.000 EACH	200.00000	1,200.00	36.30000	217.80	583.44000	3,500.64
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	35.000 EACH	35.00000	1,225.00	6.05000	211.75	63.65000	2,227.75
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	51.000 EACH	40.00000	2,040.00	6.05000	308.55	68.95000	3,516.45
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000 EACH	40.00000	400.00	6.05000	60.50	74.26000	742.60
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	160.000 SF	20.00000	3,200.00	6.05000	968.00	31.82000	5,091.20
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	7,000.00000	14,000.00	9,680.00000	19,360.00	6,364.76000	12,729.52
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	35.00000	3,500.00	6.05000	605.00	26.52000	2,652.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	4.00000	2,000.00	1.21000	605.00	15.91000	7,955.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	3.000 DAY	2,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	3,712.78000	11,138.34
Section Totals:				\$4,043,112.00		\$4,487,000.00		\$4,728,099.44

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160915	Contract ID: C19723	Counties: ELBERT
Letting Date: September 15, 2016	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM		

Contract Grand Totals	\$4,043,112.00	\$4,487,000.00	\$4,728,099.44
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Letting No: 20160915 Contract ID: C19723 Counties: ELBERT
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 0243-084

Contract Description:
 PROJECT STA 0243-084
 LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 24 BEGINNING AT MILE POST 356.7 AND EXTENDING
 APPROXIMATELY 7.9 MILES EASTERLY.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES:
 H.M.A. OVERLAY, AND STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,667.000	2.50000	3.80000 SY	6,667.50	10,134.60	152.00%	3,467.10
0010	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	61.000	85.00000	128.00000 EACH	5,185.00	7,808.00	150.59%	2,623.00
0015	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	1.000	30.00000	47.00000 EACH	30.00	47.00	156.67%	17.00
0020	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	1,008.000	10.00000	7.50000 LF	10,080.00	7,560.00	75.00%	-2,520.00
0025	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	8.000	500.00000	300.00000 EACH	4,000.00	2,400.00	60.00%	-1,600.00
0030	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	2,150.000	35.00000	32.50000 CY	75,250.00	69,875.00	92.86%	-5,375.00
0035	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	150.000	4.00000	6.00000 LF	600.00	900.00	150.00%	300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Letting No: 20160915 Contract ID: C19723 Counties: ELBERT
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 0243-084

Contract Description:
 PROJECT STA 0243-084
 LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 24 BEGINNING AT MILE POST 356.7 AND EXTENDING
 APPROXIMATELY 7.9 MILES EASTERLY.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES:
 H.M.A. OVERLAY, AND STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0040	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	400.000	8.00000	6.00000 LF	3,200.00	2,400.00	75.00%	-800.00
0045	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	1,500.00000	2,335.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,335.00	155.67%	835.00
0050	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	40.00000	35.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	1,400.00	87.50%	-200.00
0055	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	80.00000	60.00000 HOUR	800.00	600.00	75.00%	-200.00
0060	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	140.00000	145.00000 HOUR	5,600.00	5,800.00	103.57%	200.00
0065	208-00107 Removal of Trash	40.000	60.00000	60.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	2,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.100	4,000.00000	10,500.00000 ACRE	400.00	1,050.00	262.50%	650.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Letting No: 20160915 Contract ID: C19723 Counties: ELBERT
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 0243-084

Contract Description:
 PROJECT STA 0243-084
 LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 24 BEGINNING AT MILE POST 356.7 AND EXTENDING
 APPROXIMATELY 7.9 MILES EASTERLY.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES:
 H.M.A. OVERLAY, AND STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0075	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.100	5,000.00000	10,500.00000 ACRE	500.00	1,050.00	210.00%	550.00
0080	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	500.000	5.00000	5.00000 SY	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0085	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000	150.00000	165.00000 TON	75,000.00	82,500.00	110.00%	7,500.00
0090	403-34741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	12,235.000	86.00000	64.00000 TON	1,052,210.00	783,040.00	74.42%	-269,170.00
0095	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	22,888.000	89.00000	78.00000 TON	2,037,032.00	1,785,264.00	87.64%	-251,768.00
0100	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	18,929.000	4.00000	0.80000 GAL	75,716.00	15,143.20	20.00%	-60,572.80
0105	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	1,100.000	40.00000	24.00000 LF	44,000.00	26,400.00	60.00%	-17,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Letting No: 20160915 Contract ID: C19723 Counties: ELBERT
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 0243-084

Contract Description:

PROJECT STA 0243-084
 LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 24 BEGINNING AT MILE POST 356.7 AND EXTENDING
 APPROXIMATELY 7.9 MILES EASTERLY.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES:
 H.M.A. OVERLAY, AND STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0110	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	8.000	2,250.00000	1,600.00000 EACH	18,000.00	12,800.00	71.11%	-5,200.00
0115	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	8.000	2,650.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	21,200.00	16,000.00	75.47%	-5,200.00
0120	606-11030 Bridge Rail Type 10M	110.000	200.00000	330.00000 LF	22,000.00	36,300.00	165.00%	14,300.00
0125	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	100.000	20.00000	23.00000 SF	2,000.00	2,300.00	115.00%	300.00
0130	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	383.000	22.00000	26.00000 SF	8,426.00	9,958.00	118.18%	1,532.00
0135	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	252.000	10.00000	6.20000 LF	2,520.00	1,562.40	62.00%	-957.60
0140	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	28.000	58.00000	97.50000 EACH	1,624.00	2,730.00	168.10%	1,106.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Letting No: 20160915 Contract ID: C19723 Counties: ELBERT
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 0243-084

Contract Description:
 PROJECT STA 0243-084
 LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 24 BEGINNING AT MILE POST 356.7 AND EXTENDING
 APPROXIMATELY 7.9 MILES EASTERLY.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES:
 H.M.A. OVERLAY, AND STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0145	614-01582 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round)(Post and Slipbase)	408.000	40.00000	26.00000 LF	16,320.00	10,608.00	65.00%	-5,712.00
0150	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	34.000	350.00000	410.00000 EACH	11,900.00	13,940.00	117.14%	2,040.00
0155	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	20,000.00000	12,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	12,000.00	60.00%	-8,000.00
0160	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	10,000.00	50.00%	-10,000.00
0165	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,500.00000	3,975.00000 EACH	3,000.00	7,950.00	265.00%	4,950.00
0170	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	8.000	350.00000	200.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	1,600.00	57.14%	-1,200.00
0175	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	310,000.00000	255,830.00000 L S	310,000.00	255,830.00	82.53%	-54,170.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Letting No: 20160915 Contract ID: C19723 Counties: ELBERT
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 0243-084

Contract Description:
 PROJECT STA 0243-084
 LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 24 BEGINNING AT MILE POST 356.7 AND EXTENDING
 APPROXIMATELY 7.9 MILES EASTERLY.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES:
 H.M.A. OVERLAY, AND STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0180	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	8,000.00000	3,500.00000 L S	8,000.00	3,500.00	43.75%	-4,500.00
0185	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	520.000	75.00000	94.00000 GAL	39,000.00	48,880.00	125.33%	9,880.00
0190	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	653.000	40.00000	60.00000 GAL	26,120.00	39,180.00	150.00%	13,060.00
0195	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	270.000	17.00000	14.50000 SF	4,590.00	3,915.00	85.29%	-675.00
0200	630-00000 Flagging	1,560.000	27.00000	26.00000 HOUR	42,120.00	40,560.00	96.30%	-1,560.00
0205	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	25.000	150.00000	260.00000 DAY	3,750.00	6,500.00	173.33%	2,750.00
0210	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	50.000	700.00000	920.00000 DAY	35,000.00	46,000.00	131.43%	11,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Letting No: 20160915 Contract ID: C19723 Counties: ELBERT
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 0243-084

Contract Description:
 PROJECT STA 0243-084
 LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 24 BEGINNING AT MILE POST 356.7 AND EXTENDING
 APPROXIMATELY 7.9 MILES EASTERLY.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES:
 H.M.A. OVERLAY, AND STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0215	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	600.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	1,200.00	4,000.00	333.33%	2,800.00
0220	630-80338 Barricade (Type 3 M-D) (Temporary)	6.000	150.00000	570.00000 EACH	900.00	3,420.00	380.00%	2,520.00
0225	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	35.000	55.00000	63.00000 EACH	1,925.00	2,205.00	114.55%	280.00
0230	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	51.000	65.00000	68.00000 EACH	3,315.00	3,468.00	104.62%	153.00
0235	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000	75.00000	73.00000 EACH	750.00	730.00	97.33%	-20.00
0240	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	160.000	20.00000	31.50000 SF	3,200.00	5,040.00	157.50%	1,840.00
0245	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,100.00000	6,500.00000 EACH	6,200.00	13,000.00	209.68%	6,800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/15/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 8

Letting No: 20160915 Contract ID: C19723 Counties: ELBERT
 Letting Date: September 15, 2016 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 0243-084

Contract Description:
 PROJECT STA 0243-084
 LOCATED ON STATE HIGHWAY 24 BEGINNING AT MILE POST 356.7 AND EXTENDING
 APPROXIMATELY 7.9 MILES EASTERLY.

CONSISTING OF RESURFACING WHICH INCLUDES:
 H.M.A. OVERLAY, AND STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0250	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	30.00000	26.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,600.00	86.67%	-400.00
0255	630-80380 Traffic Cone	500.000	10.00000	15.50000 EACH	5,000.00	7,750.00	155.00%	2,750.00
0260	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	3.000	1,000.00000	2,050.00000 DAY	3,000.00	6,150.00	205.00%	3,150.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$4,051,130.50	\$3,441,083.20	84.94%	-\$610,047.30
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$4,051,130.50	\$3,441,083.20	84.94%	-\$610,047.30